
American Timekeeper

Seth Thomas Model 2 Run Chart

Run Start Run End Grade Jewels Name Finish Total

25101 25150 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

25151 25200 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

25301 25350 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

25351 25400 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

28001 28100 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

28101 28340 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 240

28341 28350 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

28351 28600 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 250

28601 28900 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

28901 29000 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

34901 34917 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 17

34918 35000 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 73

36001 36100 34* 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

36201 36700 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

36701 36900 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

36901 36950 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

36951 37000 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

37001 37200 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

37201 37400 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

37401 37600 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

37601 38000 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

38001 38050 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

38051 38150 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

38151 38200 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

38201 39300 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1100

39301 40000 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 700

41201 41300 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

41301 41400 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

41401 41500 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100



42101 42300 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

42301 44800 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 2500

46001 46150 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 150

46151 46300 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 150

46301 46800 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

46801 46850 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

46851 47070 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 220

47071 47120 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

47121 47130 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

47131 47200 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 70

47301 48200 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 900

48301 48600 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

49001 49900 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 900

49901 50300 Unknown 400

50401 50450 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

50451 50600 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 150

50601 50650 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

50651 50670 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 20

50671 50800 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 130

50800 51100 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

52001 52300 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

52301 52500 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

52500 52600 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

52601 52630 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 30

52631 52635 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 5

52636 52700 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 65

52701 53100 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

53101 53150 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

53151 53200 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

53201 53300 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

54501 54540 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

54541 54600 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

54601 54640 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

54641 54700 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

54701 54750 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

54751 54800 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50



54801 54850 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

54851 54900 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

55001 55200 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 200

55201 55400 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

57701 57775 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 75

57776 57900 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 125

57901 57950 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

57951 58100 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

58101 58400 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

58401 58900 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

59201 59300 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

60500 60600 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

60601 60700 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

60701 60710 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

60711 60800 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 90

61801 61900 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

61901 62000 191 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

62001 62100 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

62101 62250 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

62251 62260 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

62261 62300 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

62301 62380 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

62381 62400 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

63801 64100 Unknown 300

64101 64300 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

64301 64350 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

64351 64380 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

64381 64600 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 220

64601 64650 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

64651 64800 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

65101 65300 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

65301 65400 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

65401 65450 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

65451 65500 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

65501 65700 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200



65801 65820 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

65821 65830 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

65831 65950 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

65951 66000 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

66001 66200 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

67301 67550 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 250

67551 67560 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

67561 67600 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

67601 67620 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

67621 68100 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 480

68201 68300 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

68301 68400 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

68401 68470 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

68470 68500 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

68501 68520 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

68521 68800 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 280

69801 69900 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

69901 70500 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 600

70531 70540 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

70541 71600 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1060

71601 71700 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

71951 73100 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1150

73101 73155 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 55

73156 73165 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

73166 73200 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 35

73501 73540 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

73541 73550 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

73551 73600 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

73601 73800 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

73801 73900 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

73901 74900 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1000

75701 75800 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

75801 75820 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

75821 75900 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

75901 76000 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

76001 76200 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200



76201 76600 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

76601 76700 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

76701 77000 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

78001 79775 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1775

79776 79780 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 5

79781 79900 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 120

80101 80110 191 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

80111 80200 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 90

80201 80300 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

80301 80400 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

80401 80500 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

81001 81500 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

81501 81600 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

81601 81800 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

81801 81900 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

81901 82000 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

82001 82100 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

82301 82700 Unknown 400

82701 83200 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

83201 84000 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 800

84501 84800 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

84801 84900 156 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

86001 86400 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

86401 86500 156 11 Bismark Nickel 100

86501 87000 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

87501 87510 Molineux 20 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

87511 87550 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

87551 87600 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

87901 88000 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

88001 88100 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

88101 88150 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

88151 88200 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

88201 88300 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

88301 88330 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 30

88331 88340 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 10



88341 88360 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 20

88361 88370 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

88371 88400 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 30

88401 88600 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

88601 88650 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

88651 88700 91 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

88701 88750 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

88751 89100 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 350

89601 90600 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1000

90601 90650 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

90651 90700 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

90701 90800 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

90901 91000 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

91001 91500 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

92001 92200 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

92201 92250 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

92251 92280 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 30

92281 92290 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

92291 92300 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

92301 92800 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

92801 92900 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

92901 93300 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

93301 93500 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

93501 93550 156 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

93551 93700 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 150

93701 93720 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 20

93721 93750 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 30

93751 93850 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

93851 93900 80 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

93901 93950 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

93950 94000 97 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

94001 94200 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

94201 94250 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

94251 94300 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

94301 94350 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

94351 94400 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

94601 94900 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

94901 94950 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

94951 95050 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100



95051 95080 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

95081 95200 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

95301 95500 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

95801 95810 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

95811 95820 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 10

95821 96000 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 180

96001 96020 156 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

96021 96500 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 480

97101 97400 Unknown 300

97401 97650 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 550

97651 97700 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

97701 98200 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

98226 98350 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 125

98351 98550 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

98551 98570 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

98571 98580 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

98581 98600 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

98601 98700 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

99301 99351 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 50

99401 99600 Unknown 200

99601 99700 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

99701 100000 Unknown 300

500001 500200 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

500201 500250 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

500251 500300 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

500301 500500 Unknown 200

502401 503800 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1400

503801 503850 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

503850 503900 508 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

503901 503950 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

503951 504220 197 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 270

504221 504250 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

504251 504300 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

504301 505300 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1000

505301 505400 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100



505401 505440 Molineux 20 Henry Molineux Nickel 40

505441 505500 Molineux 19 Henry Molineux Two-Tone 60

505601 505650 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

505651 505700 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

505701 505800 56 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

505801 505900 52 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

505901 505950 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

505951 506000 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

506001 506180 152 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 180

506181 506200 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 20

507901 508000 Unknown 100

509001 509800 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 800

510001 512300 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 2300

513501 513550 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

513551 513600 180 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

513601 514300 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 700

514801 515300 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

530701 530800 Unknown 100

535001 535100 134 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

535101 536000 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 900

540001 541000 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1000

542001 543700 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1700

543701 543900 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

543901 544000 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

547001 548900 34 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1900

548901 549000 156 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

558001 558300 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

558301 558350 191 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

558351 558380 180 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

558381 558400 180 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

558401 558550 152 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150



558551 558600 180 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

558601 559000 Unknown 400

* Keyed Barrel


